OFFICIAL CO

15W030 NORTH FRONTAGE ROAD SUITE 100 RURR RIDGE, IL 60527

091016665001 *091016665001* Doc#: 0535532037 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/21/2005 09:39 AM Pg: 1 of 2

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Option One Mortgage Corporation 3 Ada, Irvinc ATTN: QUALITY CONTROL

Loan Number: 091016665 Servicing Number: 0110242899

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

CORFORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for MASTR Asset Backed Securities Trust 2003-OPT2 Mortgage Pass-Through

Certificates Series 2003-OPT2 all the rights, title and interest of the undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage executed by OLAKUNLE N KUPONIYI A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

Option One Mortgage Corporation, A California Corporation 3 Ada, Irvine, CA 92618 organized under the laws of THE STATE OF CALIFCK (IA, whose address is , page(s) 0127 in Book 9857 on Detember 30, 2002 and recorded as Document No. 0021456748 County, Illinois, describing land therein as: , of County Records of

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED H'LRETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Common Address: 17005 ALBANY #108 HAZEL CREST, IL 6'A291169

A.P.N.#: 28-25-117-029-1086

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or received to, the money due and to become due thereon,

with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Merigage.

Dated: September 6, 2005

OPT ON ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

a Calnor la Corporation

Tracy M. Solomon.

, Assistant Secretary

This Instrument Prepared By: Option One Mortgage Corporation, A California Corporation Address: Ada, Irvine, CA 92618

-{Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment} Phone: (800)704-0800 }SS: Orange before me, the undersigned, a Wary Public State of California, County of_ On September 6, 2005 Tracy M. Solomon personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(f) whose name(f) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

(Reserved for official seal)

D. MICHELLE TROTTER Commission # 1591981 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2009 Signature

D. Michelle Trotter

Name (typed or printed) My commision expires

Shin 4/05/96

TLMS0051 (05-07-94)

Illinois Assignment of Mortgag

Page 1 of 1

0535532037 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 21456748

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000493013 OC

STREET ADDRESS: 17005 ALBANY

UNIT 108

CITY: HAZEL CREST

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 28-25-117-029-1086

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 10-108 IN ENGLISH VALLEY CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE COLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: CERTAIN LOTS IN MARTHA'S PARK AND MARTHA'S P'ART IDDITION, BOTH BEING SUBDIVISIONS OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 O' SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDJAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLY KATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25187929, TOGETHER ON COOK COUNTY CLOSES OFFICE WITH ITS TADIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS